2025, describing the results of the project and the use of 

funds to be made public by the Board. 

c. Provide services from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025. 

B. ALLOWABLE COSTS and PAYMENTS 

1. The Department shall provide a sum of up to ninety eight thousand 
two hundred and fifty dollars ($98,250) from the Winery and Grape 
Producers Promotional Fund to NWGGA upon both parties signing 
this Agreement and NWGGA incurring an obligation. 

2. Final NWGGA billing shall be received no later than July 15, 2025. 

3. The source of funding for this Agreement is the Winery and Grape

[...]

2025, describing the results of the project and the use of 

funds to be made public by the Nebraska Grape and 
Winery Board. 

c. Provide services from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025. 

B. ALLOWABLE COSTS and PAYMENTS 

1. The Department shall provide a sum of up to one hundred and one 

thousand and two hundred and fifty dollars ($101,250) from the 
Winery and Grape Producers Promotional Fund to NWGGA upon 
both parties signing this Agreement and NWGGA incurring an 
obligation. 

2. Final NWGGA billing shall be received no later than July 15, 2025. 

3. The source of funding for this Agreement is the Winery and Grape

[...]

2025 describing the results of the project and the use 
of funds to be made public by the Board. 

b. Provide services from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025. 

B. ALLOWABLE COSTS and PAYMENTS 

1. The Department shall provide a sum of up to one hundred and one 

thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($101,250) from the Winery 
and Grape Producers Promotional Fund to NWGGA upon both 
parties signing this Agreement and NWGGA incurring an obligation. 

2. Final NWGGA billing shall be received no later than July 15, 2025. 

3. The source of funding for this Agreement is the Winery and Grape

[...]

2025, describing the results of the project and the use of 
funds to be made public by the Board. 

d. Provide services from July 1, 2024, through June 15, 2025. 

B. ALLOWABLE COSTS AND PAYMENTS 

1. The Department will provide a sum of up to seventy one thousand 

and five hundred and thirteen dollars ($71,513) from the Winery 
and Grape Producers Promotional Fund to the Viticulture Program 
upon both parties’ signature to this Agreement and the Viticulture 
Program incurring an obligation. The Viticulture Program shall 
present Interagency Billing Transaction (IBT) invoices to the

[...]

2025, describing the results of the project and the use of 
funds to be made public by the Nebraska Grape and Winery 
Board. 

d. Provide services from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025. 

B. ALLOWABLE COSTS and PAYMENTS 

1. The Department shall provide a sum of up to five thousand and 

eight hundred dollars ($5,800) from the Winery and Grape 
Producers Promotional Fund to the Recipient upon both parties 
signing this Agreement and the Recipient incurring an obligation. 

2. Final Recipient billing shall be received no later than July 15, 2025. 

3. The source of funding for this Agreement is the Winery and Grape